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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1
Gehäuse
Casing

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F
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Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Abdeckung unten 8 716 117 298 37 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Fuß M8 8 716 117 299 27 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Mutter M8 mit Flansch 8 718 682 332 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Fall Side Panel LH Versammlung Blau 8 716 117 559 41 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Fall Side Panel RH Versammlung 8 716 117 560 41 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Schraube M5x10 (10x) 2 914 411 420 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Deckel innen vorne 8 716 117 302 42 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Schraube M5x20mm 8 716 117 397 24 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Fall Top Panel Montage 8 716 117 561 39 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Schraube DIN7981-ST4,2x9,5-F-H (10x) 2 910 611 424 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Fall Frontplattenmontage 8 716 117 916 43 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Fassonschraube M4 everp 8 713 407 021 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Logo 3D Bosch 94mm 8 718 582 440 25 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Dichtung Tür 8 716 117 305 27 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Abstützung Hydraulik 8 716 117 308 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Halterung Rohr 8 716 117 309 41 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Schraube 4,8x13 DIN7981 (10x) 2 910 612 432 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F

Gehäuse
Casing
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

2
Brenner / Wärmetauscher
Burner/Heat Exchanger

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F
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Pos Bezeichnung
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Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Wärmetauscher WB5 8 716 117 322 57 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Wärmetauscher WB5 8 716 117 323 60 ■
2 Abgassammler 8 716 119 320 33 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Dichtung Rücklauf 45x26x6 8 716 117 324 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Brennerdichtung 8 711 004 168 0 24 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Brenner 8 718 006 658 0 51 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

6 Gebläse PEBM D130 AC230 50 056W PWM HB
M 8 716 117 325 47 ■ ■ ■ ■

6 Gebläse P EBM D128 AC230 50 092W PWM MC 8 716 117 326 47 ■ ■
7 Lippendichtung 8 737 709 314 13 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Deckel 8 715 406 318 0 50 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Befestigungssatz 8 710 305 297 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Befestigungssatz 8 710 305 296 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Halterung 8 716 117 328 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Schrauben-Set 8 716 117 329 24 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Elektroden-Set 8 718 664 301 0 31 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Dichtung (Wartungsdeckel) WB5-II+ 8 710 103 153 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Scheibe (10x) 8 710 100 190 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Deckel 8 711 000 262 0 31 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Schraube Kombi M6x25 8.8 8 716 117 330 24 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Temperaturbegrenzer 8 710 506 267 0 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Mutter 8 713 301 114 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Halter NTC-Fühler WB5 8 716 117 331 25 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Temperaturbegrenzer 8 722 963 858 0 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Fühler NTC d6,3 8 716 117 332 26 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 O-Ring 63x3 (10x) 8 722 880 175 0 17 ■ ■
24 Flansch 8 710 506 279 0 15 ■ ■
25 Schraube M4x8 2 914 411 412 0 10 ■ ■
26 Halterung Ventilatorbefestigung 8 716 117 333 27 ■ ■
27 Schrauben-Set 8 716 117 338 25 ■ ■ ■
27 Schrauben-Set 8 716 117 339 25 ■ ■ ■
28 Zwischenstück Adapter 8 716 117 334 32 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Lippendichtung DN80 8 711 004 232 0 19 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Dichtring d innen: 103,4mm 8 711 004 278 0 14 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Abgasrohr 8 715 505 861 0 33 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Abgasstutzen 8 710 735 296 0 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Schnappmutter 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 13 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
34 Schraube 4,8x30 (3x) 8 713 403 039 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Drosselblende 8 710 100 209 0 14 ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Resonator 8 716 117 337 28 ■ ■

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F

Brenner / Wärmetauscher
Burner/Heat Exchanger
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

4
Gasventil
Gas Valve

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F
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Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Gasarmatur - SIT 848 230V HNBR 8 716 117 344 43 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Gasarmatur 8 716 118 348 39 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Gasrohr oben 8 716 117 345 31 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 O-Ring 10x2,5 (10x) 8 700 205 001 0 19 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Plombe (10x) 8 712 305 092 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 O-Ring 12x3 (10x) 8 710 205 089 0 16 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Überwurfmutter 8 713 301 117 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Schraube M4x6 (10x) 2 914 411 424 0 14 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Luftbegrenzer 8 710 505 210 0 27 ■ ■
10 Luftbegrenzer 8 710 505 212 0 26 ■ ■
10 Luftbegrenzer 8 718 220 416 0 21 ■ ■
11 Rohr 8 716 119 381 26 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Kappe (10x) 8 710 506 161 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Membranventil 8 716 119 295 30 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Gasrohr unten 8 716 117 349 35 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Gasrohr unten 8 716 118 350 36 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Dichtung 18,3x24,3 (10x) 8 710 103 161 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Dichtung 8 718 600 34A 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Haltefeder (10x) 8 714 606 002 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F

Gasventil
Gas Valve
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

5A
Hydraulik Montage
Hydraulics Assembly

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F
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Pos Bezeichnung
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Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Kondensatsiphon 8 716 117 365 31 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Dichtungs-Set (10x) 8 710 103 154 0 25 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Dichtungs-Set (10x) 8 710 103 154 0 25 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Kappe 8 710 506 202 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Abdichtung Kondensatsiphon 8 716 117 366 26 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Schlauch 8 710 703 200 0 13 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Schraube DIN7981 4,2x9,5 (10x) 2 910 612 424 0 15 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Rohr Zurück 8 716 117 367 34 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 O-Ring 17,5x4 (10x) 8 710 205 085 0 12 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Bogen 8 716 106 499 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Rohrmontage Zurück zur HE Regular 8 716 117 368 34 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Sicherheitsventil 3 bar 8 716 117 369 28 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Haltefeder 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Manometer 8 716 117 370 29 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Halterung Kabilllar 8 716 117 033 11 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Haltefeder 10mm 8 718 663 229 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 O-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW 8 716 116 074 0 11 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 O-Ring 15,54x2,62 8 716 140 805 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Klammer (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Set Vorlaufrohr 8 716 117 371 39 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Rohr WB5 8 716 117 372 29 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Vorlaufrohr 8 716 117 373 36 ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Dichtung 22,2x30x2 (10x) 8 710 103 046 0 14 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Haltefeder (10x) 8 714 606 002 0 17 ■ ■ ■ ■

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F

Hydraulik Montage
Hydraulics Assembly

5A

 
 2024/08 11 6720620427



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

5B
Hydraulik Montage
Hydraulics Assembly

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F

 
 2024/08 12 6720620427



Pos Bezeichnung
Description
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Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Kondensatsiphon 8 716 117 365 31 ■ ■
2 Dichtungs-Set (10x) 8 710 103 154 0 25 ■ ■
3 Dichtungs-Set (10x) 8 710 103 154 0 25 ■ ■
4 Kappe 8 710 506 202 0 15 ■ ■
5 Abdichtung Kondensatsiphon 8 716 117 366 26 ■ ■
6 Schlauch 8 710 703 200 0 13 ■ ■
7 Schraube DIN7981 4,2x9,5 (10x) 2 910 612 424 0 15 ■ ■
8 Rücklaufrohr oben 8 716 117 386 32 ■ ■
9 O-Ring 17,5x4 (10x) 8 710 205 085 0 12 ■ ■

10 Bogen 8 716 106 499 0 20 ■ ■
11 Sicherheitsventil 3 bar 8 716 117 369 28 ■ ■
12 Haltefeder 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 22 ■ ■
13 Manometer 8 716 117 370 29 ■ ■
14 Halterung Kabilllar 8 716 117 033 11 ■ ■
15 Haltefeder 10mm 8 718 663 229 0 20 ■ ■
16 O-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW 8 716 116 074 0 11 ■ ■
17 O-Ring 15,54x2,62 8 716 140 805 0 10 ■ ■
18 Klammer (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 22 ■ ■
19 Set Vorlaufrohr 8 716 117 371 39 ■ ■
20 Rohr WB5 8 716 117 372 29 ■ ■
21 Vorlaufrohr 8 716 117 373 36 ■ ■
22 Dichtung 22,2x30x2 (10x) 8 710 103 046 0 14 ■ ■
23 Haltefeder (10x) 8 714 606 002 0 17 ■ ■
24 Pumpe UPM 15-70CHG 8 718 221 728 0 51 ■ ■
25 T-Stück 8 716 117 396 28 ■ ■
26 Stopfen 13mm (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 15 ■ ■
27 O-Ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 107 437 0 15 ■ ■
28 Dichtung 19.9mm (10x) 8 716 112 259 0 26 ■ ■
29 O-Ring 23x4 (10x) 8 716 771 353 0 14 ■ ■
30 Klammer 8 716 106 438 0 12 ■ ■
31 Abdeckung Ventil 8 718 225 374 0 10 ■ ■
32 Sicherungsklammer 8 716 106 432 0 12 ■ ■
33 Dichtung 15mm (4x) 8 737 718 497 14 ■ ■
34 Platte 8 711 304 835 0 12 ■ ■
35 Verschluss-Stopfen 8 716 109 364 0 11 ■ ■
36 Tülle 8 716 106 425 0 10 ■ ■
37 Stopfen 8 716 106 567 0 10 ■ ■
38 O-Ring 16x3 EPDM (10x) 8 716 107 436 0 16 ■ ■
39 Schraube M5x55 + Unterlegscheibe 8 716 106 815 0 10 ■ ■
40 Rücklaufrohr CH 8 716 117 376 36 ■ ■
41 3-Wege-Ventil 8 716 117 377 38 ■ ■
42 Schraube M5x32 8 716 771 687 0 10 ■ ■
43 Motor Verteilventil 8 716 119 420 30 ■ ■
44 Rohr 8 716 119 452 33 ■ ■
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Hydraulik Montage
Hydraulics Assembly
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6
Elektromontage
Electrical Assembly

CONDENS 2000F
CONDENS 3000F
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Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Kabelbaum Niederspannung 8 716 117 378 33 ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Kabelbaum Niederspannung 8 716 117 387 34 ■ ■
2 Abdeckung 8 718 601 44A 0 20 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Abdeckung 8 718 601 42A 0 22 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Zündkabel 8 716 013 434 0 24 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Kabelbaum Hochspannung 8 716 117 379 32 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Kabelbaum Hochspannung 8 716 117 388 34 ■ ■
6 Steuergerät CUS Trim Low 8 716 117 563 52 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Anschlussklemme 3-pol N/L orange (5x) 8 714 404 404 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Anschlussklemme 2-pol rot (5x) 8 744 404 092 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau (5x) 8 744 404 091 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Anschlussklemme 2-pol orange (5x) 8 744 404 088 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Anschlussklemme 3-pol N/L grau (5x) 8 714 404 407 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Anschlussklemme 2-pol braun (5x) 8 744 404 093 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Anschlussklemme 2-pol grün (5x) 8 744 404 090 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Anschlussklemme 3-pol N/L weiß (5x) 8 714 404 402 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Anschlussklemme 3-pol N/L violett (5x) 8 714 404 403 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Anschlussklemme 2-polig blau (5x) 8 744 404 089 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Anschlussklemme 3-pol N/L grün (5x) 8 714 404 408 0 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Zugentlastung (5x) 8 716 117 569 10 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Zündtrafo 8 718 688 015 0 33 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 HCM 35 NG 8 716 117 134 28 ■
20 Code_Plug16 NG 8 716 117 564 28 ■
20 Code_Plug30 NG 8 716 117 565 28 ■
20 HCM 42 NG 8 716 117 566 28 ■
20 Code_Plug16 NG 8 716 117 567 28 ■
20 HCM 30 NG 8 716 117 568 28 ■
21 Halterung Regelung links 8 716 117 306 27 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Halterung Regelung rechts 8 716 117 307 27 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Schraube M5x10 (10x) 2 914 411 420 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Schraube M5x10 2 912 451 152 0 10 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Abdeckung 8 718 601 45A 0 19 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Netzkabel 8 716 117 915 30 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Stecker 8 716 119 293 15 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
 Temperaturbegrenzer 8 722 963 858 0 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Elektromontage
Electrical Assembly
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Element of construction

1 Tray Base Assembly

2 Foot M8

3 Nut M8 with flange

4 Case Side Panel LH Assembly

5 Case Side Panel RH Assembly

6 Screw M5x10 (10x)

7 Case Inner Door

8 Screw M5x20mm

9 Case Top Panel Assembly

10 Screw (10x)

11 Case Front Panel Assembly

12 Shape Screw M4 (1x) packed

13 Badge 3D Bosch 94mm

14 Seal Door

15 Support Hydraulic

16 Pipe Sealing Plate

17 Screw 4,8x13 DIN7981 (10x)

2 Element of construction

1 Heat_exchanger WB5

2 Flue Gas Collector

3 Seal

4 Burner sealing

5 Burner

6 Fan PEBM D130 AC230 50
056W PWM HB M UB

6 Fan P EBM D128 AC230 50
092W PWM MC M UB

7 Lip seal

8 Cover

9 Fixing bolt

10 Fixing set

11 Bracket Heat Cell Fixing

12 Screw DIN 967-M6x10-4.8-Z
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

13 Electrode set

14 Seal (Service cover) WB5-II+

15 Clip (10x)

16 Cover

17 Screw - Combination M6x25
8.8

18 Temperature limiter

19 Nut

20 Bracket NTC WB5

21 Temperature limiter

22 Sensor NTC- Control Stat

23 O-ring 63x3 (10x)

24 Connecting flange

25 Screw M4x8

26 Bracket fan

27 Screw Set

28 Adaptor

29 Lip seal DN80

30 Seal

31 Flue gas duct

32 Flue outlet

33 Clip 4,8mm (10x)

34 Screw 4,8x30 (3x)

35 Throttle disc

36 Resonator

4 Element of construction

1 Gas_valve - SIT 848 230V
HNBR

1 Gas_valve Spare

2 Pipe Gas Upper Assembly

5 O-ring (10x)

6 Lead seal (10x)

7 O-ring 12x3 (10x)

8 Unit Union
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

9 Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H
(10X)

10 Air limiter

11 Pipe

12 Cap (10x)

13 Diaphragm Valve

14 Pipe Gas Lower

14 Pipe Gas Lower Spare

15 Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x)

15 Gasket

16 Clip (10x)

5A Element of construction

1 Trap Condensate

2 Seal kit (10x)

3 Seal kit (10x)

4 Protective cap

5 Seal Condensate Trap

6 hose

7 Screw 4,2x9,5 (10x)

8 Pipe Return

9 O-ring

10 Elbow flow pipe

11 Pipe Assembly Return to HE
Regular

12 Valve PRV - plastic

13 Clip 18mm (10x)

14 Gauge Plastic Capillary

15 Clip Capillary Guide

16 Clip 10mm

17 O-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW
(1x)

18 O-ring 15,54x2,62

19 Clip (10x)

20 Hydraulic Flow Pipe Assembly

21 Pipe WB5 Outlet
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

22 Pipe Flow

23 Gasket 22,2x30x2 (10x)

24 Clip (10x)

5B Element of construction

1 Trap Condensate

2 Seal kit (10x)

3 Seal kit (10x)

4 Protective cap

5 Seal Condensate Trap

6 hose

7 Screw 4,2x9,5 (10x)

8 Pipe Upper Return

9 O-ring

10 Elbow flow pipe

11 Valve PRV - plastic

12 Clip 18mm (10x)

13 Gauge Plastic Capillary

14 Clip Capillary Guide

15 Clip 10mm

16 O-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW
(1x)

17 O-ring 15,54x2,62

18 Clip (10x)

19 Hydraulic Flow Pipe Assembly

20 Pipe WB5 Outlet

21 Pipe Flow

22 Gasket 22,2x30x2 (10x)

23 Clip (10x)

24 Pump UPM 15-70CHG

25 Tee

26 Plug 13mm (5x)

27 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW
(10x)

28 Washer Bonded 19.9mm (10X)
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

29 O-ring 23x4 (10x)

30 Safety pump clip

31 Cover Valve

32 Clip

33 Seal 15mm (4x)

34 Shield

35 Plug Blanking Assembly

36 Grommet

37 Plug

38 O-ring 16x3 EPDM (10x)

39 Screw M5x55 + Washer

40 Pipe Return CH

41 Diverter valve

42 Screw M5x32

43 Motor Diverter Valve

44 Pipe DHW Return

6 Element of construction

1 Harness Low Voltage Regular

1 Harness Low Voltage

2 Cover

3 Cover

4 Igniter sensor cable

5 Harness High Voltage Regular

5 Harness High Voltage

6 Control_box CUS Trim Low

7 connecting terminal 3-pol N/L
orange

8 connecting terminal 2-pol red
(5x)

9 connecting terminal 2-pol grey
(5x)

10 connecting terminal 2-pol
orange (5x)

11 connecting terminal 3-pol N/L
grey

12 Connector 2-pole brown (5x)

13 Connector 2-pole green (5x)
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

14 connecting terminal 3-pol N/L
white

15 connecting terminal 3-pol N/L
violet

16 Connector 2-pole blue (5x)

17 connecting terminal 3-pol N/L
green

18 Strain Relief

19 Transformer Ignition

20 Code plug 35 NG

20 Code_Plug 16 NG

20 Code_Plug 30 NG

20 Code plug 42 NG

20 Code_Plug 16 NG

20 Code plug 30 NG

21 Bracket Control Box Left

22 Bracket Control Box Right

23 Screw M5x10 (10x)

24 Screw M5 x 10 Pan Head Pozi
ZP

25 Cover

26 Cable Mains

27 Plug

 Temperature limiter
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Gerätetypen
Types of appliances
Gerät
Appliance

Land
Country

Bemerkungen
Remarks

Condens 2000F 42 7 731 600 028 BE,BG,CL,CZ,GR,HR,HU,IT,PL,RS,SI,SK

CONDENS 3000F 30 7 731 600 030 BE,BG,CZ,GR,HR,HU,IT,PL,RS,SI,SK

Condens 2000F 16 7 731 600 026 BE,BG,CZ,GR,HR,HU,IT,PL,RS,SI,SK

Condens 3000F 16 7 731 600 029 BE,BG,CZ,GR,HR,HU,IT,PL,RS,SI,SK

Condens 2000F 30 7 731 600 027 BE,BG,CZ,GR,HR,HU,PL,RS,SI,SK

Condens 2000F 35 7 731 600 033 IT
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